# Classifieds

**\$20** minimum (4 lines) \$2 each additional line; box \$2. Average 25 characters and spaces per line. (Count each character and space, divide by 24 to get number of lines. Each fraction of a line counts as a full line.) Classified Display Rate \$15 per column inch. Deadline noon Tuesday. Call **310-510-0500** or email office @thecatalinaislander.com to place your ad.

# **Notices-Catalina**

NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF DEBRA HUNT CASE NO. 21STPB05114

To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise be interested in the will or estate, or both, of: Debra Hunt

A PETITION FOR PROBATE has been filed by Clenice Victoria Vincent in the Superior Court of California, County of LOS ANGELES.

THE PETITION FOR PROBATE requests that Clenice Victoria Vincent be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.

A HEARING on the petition will be held on 08/18/2021 at 8:30 AM in Dept. 79 located at 111 N. HILL ST. LOS ANGELES CA 90012 STAN-LEY MOSK COURTHOUSE.

IF YOU OBJECT to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state your objections or file written objections with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney. IF YOU ARE A CREDITOR or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim with the court and mail a copy to the personal representative appointed by the court within the later of either (1) four months from the date of first issuance of letters to a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Code, or (2) 60 days from the date of mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice un-der section 9052 of the California Probate Code.

Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You may want to consult with an attorney knowledgeable in California law

YOU MAY EXAMINE the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, you may file with the court a Request for Special Notice (DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate assets or of any petition or account as provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice

form is available from the court clerk. Attorney for Petitioner: Cherisse Lanier Esq SBN 190443

PTAH Law Group 21250 Hawthorne Blvd, Ste 500 Torrance, CA 90503

rance, CA 90503 Telephone: (310)941 7/9, 7/16, 7/23/21 CNS-3489481#

THE CATALINA ISLANDER
Catalina Islander 7/9,16,23/2021-

# PLACE AN AD HERE!

310-510-0500 Fax 310-510-2882 210 Metropole St. A Avalon

#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE AND OF INTENTION TO TRANSFER ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE LICENSE(S) (UCC Sec. 6105 et seq. and B & P Sec. 24073 et seq.) Escrow No. 15642 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a bulk sale of assets and a transfer of alcoholic beverage license(s) is about to be made. The name(s), Social Security or Federal Tax Numbers and business address of the Seller(s)/Licensee(s) are: GERTRUDE JOHANNA ROBINSON, 4 PLEASURE PIER, AVALON, CA 90704

Doing Business as: ERIC'S ON THE PIER

All other business names(s) and address(es) used by the seller(s)/licensee(s) within the past three years, as stated by the seller(s)/licensee(s), is/are: NONE

The name(s) Social Security or Federal Tax Numbers and address(es) of the buyer(s)/applicant(s) is/are: BCK, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION BY: CONRADO VEGA, PRESIDENT BY: KATRINA M. LEE, SECRETARY, P.O. BOX 2506 AVALON, CA 90704

CA 90704
The assets being sold are generally described as: INVENTORY, FURNITURE, FIXTURES, TRADE FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, STOCK IN TRADE, LEASE AND LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS, TELEPHONE NUMBERS AND FAX NUMBERS, SUPPLIES, TRADE NAME, GOODWILL, SIGNS, ON-SALE BEER AND WINE LICENSE, MENUS AND RECIPES, ETC. and is/are located at: 4 PLEASURE PIER, AVALON, CA 90704

The type of license and license no. to be transferred is/are: ON-SALE BEER AND WINE-EATING PLACE LICENSE NO. 41-540899 now issued for the premises located at: SAME

The bulk sale and transfer of alcoholic beverage license(s) is/are intended to be consummated at the office of: JEAN ALLEN ESCROW CO, INC, 3341 CERRITOS AVENUE, LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 and the anticipated sale date is AUGUST 20, 2021

The purchase price or consideration in connection with the sale of the business and transfer of the license, is the sum of \$401,000.00, including inventory estimated at \$1,000.00 which consists of the following: DESCRIPTION/AMOUNT CASH \$26,000.00; PROMISSORY NOTE \$375,000.00.

It has been agreed between the seller(s)/licensee(s) and the intended buyer(s)/applicant(s), as required by Sec. 24073 of the Business and Professions code, that the consideration for transfer of the business and license is to be paid only after the transfer has been approved by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

Dated: MAY 15, 2021 GERTRUDE JOHANNA ROBINSON, SELLER(S)/LICENSEE(S) BCK, INC., A CALIFORNIA COR-PORATION,

BCK, INC., A CALIFORNIA COR-PORATION, BUYER(S)/APPLICANT(S) 389995 CATALINA ISLANDER 7/23/21

Catalina Islander 7/23/21-108502

#### NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF BULK SALE AND SALE OF MEMBERSHIP INTEREST OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (UCC Sec. 6101 to 6107) Escrow No. 15677

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to creditors of the within named parties that a bulk sale is intended to be made of personal property hereinafter described of the Limited Liability Company whose membership is being sold.

The name(s) and business address of the Seller(s)/transferor(s) are: PACIFIC VENTURES & SERVICES CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION BY: ROQUE J. MOGUEL, JR. C. E. O., 109 CLARISSA AVE., AVALON, CA 90704

The name(s) and business address of the Buyer(s)/transferee(s) are: ADAM THORICHT AND CASEY THORICHT, P.O. BOX 2258, AVALON, CA 90704

The membership interest being sold/transferred is generally described as 85% Percent of the issued and outstanding membership and certificates of: NDMK FISH HOUSE, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The assets/personal property being sold/transferred are generally described as INVENTORY, FURNITURE, FIXTURES, TRADE FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT, LEASEHOLD IMPROVEMENTS, FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT, TRADE NAME, SIGNS, WEB SITES, E-MAIL ADDRESSES, CUSTOMER LISTS AND CATALOGS, TELEPHONE AND FAX NUMBERS, GOODWILL, COMPUTER AND SOFTWARE, ETC.

Business known as: NDMK FISH HOUSE

and is/are located at: 109 CLARISSA AVE., AVALON, CA 90704

The bulk sale is intended to be consummated at the office of: JEAN AL-LEN ESCROW CO, INC, 3341 CER-RITOS AVENUE, LOS ALAMITOS, CA 90720 and the anticipated sale date is AUGUST 11, 2021

All other business name(s) and address(es) used by the seller(s)/transferor(s) within the past three years, as stated by the seller(s)/transferor(s) is/are: NONE

Dated: JUNE 17, 2021 BUYER(S)/TRANSFEREE(S): ADAM THORICHT AND CASEY

THORICHT, 383377 CATALINA ISLANDER

Catalina Islander 7/23/21-108503

# **Help Wanted**

# Antonio's Cabaret

Is looking for a day time bartender from 9am-4:30pm 6 days a week. Strong patio sales, server tip outs & no bar seating. Please call Israel Cardenas for an interview at 213-444-8148.

A classified ad is a sure way to promote your service!

Don't delay - call today!

# Mrs. T.'S Chinese Kitchen

is looking for an experienced cook that wants to learn Chinese style cooking. Full Time position available. Please call Jack Tucey at 310-968-6322 for more information or to schedule and interview.

# **Homes For Rent**

Yr-Round, 1 bdr/1ba, livingroom, kit w/views, balcony & deck. Non-Smokers/No Pets, util incl, \$1600/mo 619-417-9555

# **Notices**

## STATEMENT OF ABANDONMENT OF USE OF FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME File No. 2021-143990

File No: 2019267868 Date Filed: 10/07/2019. Name of Business: CHARGE 3E LLC, CHARGE 3E, 10803 WHITBURN STREET, CULVER CITY, CA 90230. Registered Owner(s): CHARGE 3E LLC, 10803 WHITBURN STREET, CULVER CITY, CA 90230. This business was conducted by: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. Signed: JOEL BROWNING, MANAGING MEMBER. This statement was filed with the County Clerk of LOS ANGELES County on 06/25/2021.

Catalina Islander 7/9,16,23,30/21-107972

### FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2021-154803

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as: THE SMITH OF AVALON, Located at: 45 UPPER TERRACE ROAD, AVALON, CA 90704. Mailing address: PO BOX 1386, AVALON, CA 90704.

Registered Owner(s): STEPHEN

Registered Owner(s): STEPHEN JACK WEBER, 45 UPPER TER-RACE ROAD, AVALON, CA 90704. This business is conducted by: INDI-VIDUAL

Registrant has begun to transact business under the fictitious name(s) listed above on: 01/2021 Signature: STEPHEN JACK WEBER

Signature: STEPHEN JACK WEBER This statement was filed with the County Clerk of Los Angeles County on JULY 08, 2021

Catalina Islander 7/23,30,8/6,13/21-108483

## FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAME STATEMENT 2021-156861

The following person(s) is (are) doing business as: JOY NAIL SPA LLC, Located at: 10722 BEVERLY BLVD SUITE #N, WHITTIER, CA

90601. Registered Owner(s): JOY NAIL SPA LIMITED LIABILITY CO., 10722 BEVERLY BLVD SUITE #N, WHITTI-

ER, CA 90601.
This business is conducted by: LIM-ITED LIABILITY COMPANY
Registrant has begun to transact

Registrant has begun to transact business under the fictitious name(s) listed above on: 06/2021

Signature: SCOTT PHAN, CEO
This statement was filed with the
County Clerk of Los Angeles County

County Clerk of Los Angeles County on JULY 12, 2021
Catalina Islander 7/23 30 8/6 13/21-

Catalina Islander 7/23,30,8/6,13/21-108499